CAUTION!
This LED is ESD sensitive. Please observe appropriate precautions during handling and processing. Refer to
application note AN-1142 for additional detail.
The LED must be kept in a moisture barrier bag with < 5% relative humidity (RH) when not in use because prolonged
exposure to the environment might cause the leads to tarnish or rust, which might cause difficulties in soldering.
Broadcom  ALMD-CZ4G-VW002 -DS
May 8, 2018
 Data Sheet

Broadcom  ALMD-CZ4G-VW002 -DS
4
Part Numbering System
A L M D – C Z x1 x2 – x3 x4 x5 x6 x7
Code Description Option
x1 Viewing angle 4 Typical 40°
x2 Lens appearance G Diffused
x3 Minimum intensity bin V 4200 - 5500
x4 Maximum intensity bin W 5500 -7200
x5 Color Bin Option 0 Bin 1, 2, 3
x7, x8 Packaging Option 2 Test Current = 20mA
Part Number Example
ALMD- CZ4G – VW002
x1 : 4 − 40°
x2 : G − Diffused
x3 : 1 − Minimum intensity bin V
x4 : 2 − Maximum intensity bin W
x5 : 0 − Color bin 1, 2, 3
X6 x7: 02 − Tested at 20mA
ALMD-CZ4G-VW002 Data Sheet High Brightness White SMT Round Lamps
Broadcom  ALMD-CZ4G-VW002 -DS
5
Bin Information
Intensity Bin Limits (CAT)
Bin ID
Luminous Intensity, IV (mcd)
Min. Max.
V 4200 5500
W 5500 7200
Tolerance = ±15%
Example of bin information on reel and packaging label:
CAT : W ˗̶ Intensity bin W
BIN : 2 ˗̶ Color bin 2
Figure 2: Chromaticity Diagram
Color Bin Limits (BIN)
Bin ID
Chromaticity Coordinates
x y
1
0.400 0.352
0.400 0.388
0.415 0.395
0.415 0.363
2
0.415 0.363
0.415 0.395
0.430 0.400
0.430 0.375
3
0.430 0.375
0.430 0.400
0.450 0.405
0.450 0.388
  Tolerance = ±0.01
0.25
0.29
0.33
0.37
0.41
0.45
0.29 0.33 0.37 0.41 0.45 0.49 0.53
y
co
or
di
na
te
x coordinate
1
2
3
EN15153 Color bin
ALMD-CZ4G-VW002 Data Sheet High Brightness White SMT Round Lamps